TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paul E Bushnell		01/29/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert E Bushnell
Street Address:	2090 K. Street, N.W., Suite 600
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20006-1004
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77687130	REPAIRS.
Serial Number:	77687358	REPAIRS.
Serial Number:	77698976	REPAIRSDOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)289-7100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.408.9040 Email: rebushnell@aol.com Correspondent Name: Robert E. Bushnell

Address Line 1: 2029 K Street, N.W., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-4801_T4802_T-4804
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Bushnell
Signature:	/Robert E Bushnell/
	TRADEMARK

900162027 REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0758

Date:	05/12/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=T4801_T4802_T4804_Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

BY THIS INSTRUMENT, Paul E. Bushnell, an individual citizen of these United States, having a residence and principal place of business at 1000 Bourbon Street, No. 202, New Orleans, in the state of Louisiana 70116, is the sole owner of record and the Assignor herein of the sole and undivided interest in and to the below-listed Trademark Registration Applications entered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and all of the good will and the rights accruing to and symbolized by each of these Trademark, for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that the Assignor has assigned, granted and conveyed, and by this instrument assigns, grants and forever conveys unto its lawful successor:

Paul E. Bushnell.

An individual citizen of these United States maintaining principal offices at:

Nº 1000 Bourbon Street, Nº 202

New Orleans, State of Louisiana 70116

all of the good will and the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark applications listed below, together with all of the rights pertaining thereto:

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
77/687130	10 March 2009	REPAIR. (stylized and/or with design)
77/687358	10 March 2009	REPAIRS. (stylized and/or with design)
77/698976	10 March 2009	Repairsdot (stylized and/or with design)

I, the undersigned Assignor, state pursuant to 37 CFR §3.73(a) that I am the original applicant, that I was and am duly authorized to make the assignment, conveyance and grant set forth in this instrument, that the foregoing documentary evidence has been reviewed, and I certify that to the knowledge and belief of the assignee, title to the aforementioned trademark application is, prior to this conveyance, in the undersigned Assignor.

Paul E. Bushnell

TRADEMARK REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 05/12/2010